
Course 

code Course name

ECTS 

credits Field of study Language Study level

1FU261 Accountant in Business 3 Accounting English Bachelor

1FU301 Fundamentals of Accounting in English 3 Accounting English Bachelor

1FU361 Financial reporting under IFRS and US GAAP - Basic Concepts (in English) 3 Accounting English Bachelor

1FU491 Financial reporting under IFRS and US GAAP - Comparsion and Case Studies (in English) 3 Accounting English Master

1MU363 Accounting for Performance Measurement 3 Accounting English Bachelor

1MU506 Management Control Systems 3 Accounting English Master

1FP419 Business Valuation (in German) 3 Accounting German master

1FP421 Business Valuation (in English) 3 Accounting English Master

1FP??? Business Valuation (in English) 3 Accounting English Master

3AM492 Multicultural Europe 3 Arts Management English Master

3AM595 Management and marketing of cultural tourism 3 Arts Management English Master

3AM596 Management of cultural tourism in EU 3 Arts Management English Master

11F251 Financial theory, policy and institutions 5 Banking English Bachelor

1BP260 Banking and Financial Institutions 3 Banking English Bachelor

1BP464 Bond Theory and Praxis 3 Banking English bachelor/master

1BP491 Insurance Industry and Insurance Products 3 Banking English Bachelor/Master

4EK602 Games and Decisions 3 Decision Theory English Master

4EK606 Multiple Criteria Decision Making 6 Decision Theory English Master

4DM251 Demography I 4 Demography English Bachelor/Master

2SM618 Contemporary Diplomatic Practice - in English 6 Diplomacy English Master

4EK610 Introductory Econometrics 6 Econometrics English Bachelor

5HD280 From Kafka to Havel: Introduction into the History and Culture of Czech Lands 3 Economic History English Bachelor/Master

5HD375 History of Latin America after 1945 3 Economic History English bachelor/master

5HD381 Chapters in Economic History 4 Economic History English bachelor/master

5HD382 Chapters in Economic History 4 Economic History English bachelor/master

5HD391 From Empire to Twenty-First Century Britain: Economic and Political Development of Great Britain in the 19th and 20th Centuries 4 Economic History English Bachelor/Master

5HD396 America from Independence to Financial Crisis: Special Topics in U.S. Economic History 4 Economic History English Bachelor/Master

5HD450 Chapters in History of the Cold War 3 Economic History English Bachelor/Master

5EN254 Introduction to Game Theory 4 Economics English Bachelor

5EN453 Macroeconomics II 6 Economics English Master

3SG355 Introduction into Social Cost-Benefit Analysis 6 Economics English bachelor

5RE254 Regional Economics 6 Economics English Bachelor/Master

5IE250 Introduction to Law and Economics 3 Economics English Bachelor/Master

5IE253 Introduction to Environmental Economics 5 Economics English Bachelor

5IE362 Economics and Psychology I 4 Economics English Bachelor/Master

5IE363 Economic Geography of the Balkans 3 Economics English Bachelor/Master

5IE415 Health Economics 4 Economics English bachelor/master
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5IE451 Competition Policy and Regulation 6 Economics English Bachelor/Master

5IE454 Environmental and Energy Economics 3 Economics English Master

5IE456 Economics of Crime 4 Economics English Master

5IE460 Economics of Religion 4 Economics English master

5IE475 Policy Evaluation and Cost-Benefit Analysis 5 Economics English Master

5HP381 Chapters in Economic Policy 3 Economics English Bachelor/Master

2ZP301 Introduction to Environmental Economics and Policy - in English 6 Environmental Policy English Bachelor/Master

2ZP412 Multicriterial analysis in quality of living and recreation 6 Environmental Policy English Bachelor/Master

2SE406 European Economics and Monenatary Union - in German 6 European Integration German Master

2SM630 The EU as an actor in international relations 6 European Integration English Master

1MT357 International Financial Management (in English) 6 Finance English Bachelor

1MT358 International Financial Management 3 Finance English Bachelor

1MT363 Financial regulation and risk management 3 Finance English Bachelor

1BP425 International Financial Markets 3 Finance English Master

1BP426 Financial Derivatives I 3 Finance English Master

1BP450 Credit Risk Modeling and Management 4 Finance English Master

3PE665 Valuation and Financing of Investment Projects 6 Finance English Master

1VF203 Public Finance 3 Finance English Bachelor

1VF362 Taxation in the CR and EU 3 Finance English Bachelor

1VF461 Fiscal Policy 3 Finance English Master

1VF462 Taxation of International Employment 3 Finance English Master

3BE322 Corporate finance 6 Finance English Bachelor

2OP320 Human Resources Management in International Context - in English 3 HR Management English bachelor

3PA661 People Management in Multicultural Environment 4 Human Resources English Master

3PA662 Human Resource Management Seminar 4 Human Resources English Bachelor/Master

3PA667 Strategic Leadership and Management of the CSR 4 Human Resources English Bachelor/Master

3PA668 Quality of Working Life 6 Human Resources English Bachelor/Master

4SA220 Web 2.0 & Social Network Services 4 Information Management English Bachelor/Master

4SA431 Information Systems Management 3 Information Management English Master

4SA526 New Media and Social Network Services 3 Information Management English Master

4SA613 Information Systems Audit 6 Information Management English Master

4IT496 SImulation of Systems 6 Information Technologies English Master

4IT531 Business Process Engineering 6 Information Technologies English Master

4IZ451 Knowledge Discovery in Dabases 6 Information Technologies English Master

2OP453 Practical Aspects of International Taxation in Relationship to International Trade - in English 6 International Business English Master

2MO332 Business in Russia - in English 3 International Business English Bachelor

2MO341  International Transport and Forwarding 3 International Business English bachelor

2MO342 China and Taiwan´s Foreign Economic Relations 3 International Business English bachelor

2MO362 International Business Operations 6 International Business English Bachelor

2MO647 Doing business on Russian market - in English 6 International Business English Bachelor/Master

3MA683 Introduction to International Business Communications 3 International Business English Bachelor

2SM271 International Relations for exchange students 6 International Relations English Bachelor

2SM371 International Security Relations in the 21st Century - in French 3 International Relations French bachelor

2SM425 Contemporary International Negotiation Practice 3 International Relations English Master

2SM431 Language and Diplomacy 3 International Relations English Master

2SM558 China in International Politics and Diplomacy 6 International Relations English Master

2SM610 Asia in International Relations 6 International Relations English Master

2SM658 China in International Politics and Diplomacy 6 International Relations English Master

5IE470 International Trade 3 International Trade English Master

2MO337 International Trade for Exchange Students 6 International Trade English Bachelor

2MO643 Intercultural Negotiation - in English 3 International Trade English Bachelor/Master

2MO646 International Trade for Exchange Students 6 International Trade English Master

4SA628 Czech for Foreigners 4 Language Czech Bachelor/Master
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2RU135 Basic Czech for foreigners (A1) 3 Language English Bachelor/Master

2RU131 Elementary Czech for Foreigners (A2) 6 Language English Bachelor/Master

2RU132 Low Intermediate Czech for Foreigners (B1) 6 Language Czech Bachelor/Master

2PR415 Real Estate Finance and Law 3 Law English Master

2PR333 Fudamentals of Spanish Business Law 3 Law Spanish bachelor

3LG622 International Logistics 4 Logistics English Master

3LG623 Global Supply Chain Management 6 Logistics English Master

3LG625 Maritime and Multimodal Transporation 6 Logistics English Master

3LG626 Purchasing 4 Logistics English Master

3LG627 Transport 6 Logistics English Master

3LG628 Intermodal Transportation 3 Logistics English bachelor

3BE215 Complementary services of international business - freight forwarding and transport 3 Logistics English Bachelor

3BE315 Logistics 5 Logistics English bachelor

5EN253 Macroeconomics I. 6 Macroeconomics English Bachelor/Master

5EN564 Macroeconomics III 6 Macroeconomics English Master

3BE113 Macroeconomics I 6 Macroeconomics English Bachelor

3BE324 Business Ethics 4 Management English bachelor

4SA551 Modern Risk Management 3 Management English master

3BE116 Management 4 Management English bachelor

3BE216 Operations Management 6 Management English bachelor

2OP337 Psychology in Organizations - in English 3 Management English bachelor

2OP355 Psychology in Organizations 3 Management German bachelor

2OP405 International Management - in English 6 Management English Master

2OP443 Intercultural Communication for Managers - in English 4 Management English master

2OP457 Manager in Intercultural Environment - in English 6 Management English Master

2OP464 International Management in the Era of Globalisation 6 Management English Master

2MO253 Supply Chain Management 3 Management English Bachelor

2MO445 Product management 3 Management English master

2MO642 Financial Management in International Business - in English 6 Management English Bachelor/Master

3MA638 International business communication 4 Management English master

3MA640 Business Ethics 6 Management English master

3MA643 Globalization and its economic and social aspects 6 Management English Bachelor

3MA661 Management of Knowledge Workers 8 Management English Master

3MA664 Corporate Governance 7 Management English Master

3MA666 Organizational Design 7 Management English Bachelor/Master

3MA669 Organisation Life Cycle Impact on Company's Management 4 Management English master

3MA685 Lean Six Sigma 6 Management English bachelor

4EK601 Operations Research 3 Management and Logistics English Bachelor/Master

2OP354 Supply Chain Management - in English 3 Management and Logistics English Bachelor

3MG640 Shopper Marketing (in English) 3 Marketing English Master

3MG633 B2B Marketing 3 Marketing English master

3BE312 Consumer Behavior 5 Marketing English Bachelor

2OP336 Global Consumer Behaviour 3 Marketing English Bachelor

2MO403 International marketing communications 6 Marketing English Master

2MO432 International Marketing for exchange students - in English 6 Marketing English Master

2MO434 International Brand Communication Strategy 3 Marketing English Master

2MO440 Luxury Marketing 3 Marketing English Master

4ME218 Computer Graphic and Typesetting 6 Marketing English Bachelor

4ME378 Presentation Skills 3 Marketing English Bachelor

5EN457 Applied Quantitative Methods II 6 Mathematical Programming English Master

5EN252 Microeconomics I. 6 Microeconomics English Bachelor/Master

2OP321 Effective Communication 3 Negotiations English Bachelor

2OP424 Negotiation Skills in Management - in German 6 Negotiations German master
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5FI771 Introduction to Philosophy 3 Philosophy English Bachelor

2PL205 Society and Politics in Latin America - in English 3 Politics English Bachelor

2PL223 European Politics in Comparative Perspective - in English 3 Politics English Bachelor

2PL340 Media and Polical Power in Russia 3 Politics English Bachelor

2PL395 Conflict Resolution Simulations in English 3 Politics English Bachelor

2PL397 Civil Society and Public Sphere in Europe - in English 3 Politics English Bachelor

2PL614 Lobbying in Modern Democracy - in English 6 Politics English Master

4EK603 Project Management 3 Project Management English Bachelor/Master

5IE365 Theory and practice of investment process 3 Project Management English Bachelor/Master

1DP023 Rhetoric in Business Use 3 Psychology English Bachelor/Master

3PS624 Cross Cultural Communication and Management 3 Psychology English Master

3PS625 Sociology of Virtual Organization 6 Psychology English bachelor/master

4ES611 Economic Statistics 6 Quantitative/Economic Statistics English Master

4MM102 Computation for Data Science and Analytics 6 Quantitative/Economic Statistics English Bachelor

4MM451 Computational Methods and Data Analysis 6 Quantitative/Economic Statistics English Master

2OP463 Retail War: negotiation simulation - in English 3 Retail Business English Master

3BE314 Entrepreneurship 6 SME's Management English bachelor

4ST318 Success in Statistics 3 Statistics English Bachelor

4ST621 Probability and Mathematical Statistics I 6 Statistics English Master

4ST622 Non-life Insurance Models 3 Statistics English Master

4ST624 Mathematical and probabilistic methods in life insurance 6 Statistics English Master

4ST631 Time Series 6 Statistics English Master

4ST644 Stochastic Processes and Risk in Finance and Insurance 6 Statistics English Bachelor/Master

4ES610 Survey Methodology 3 Statistics English Master

4ES612 Official Statistics 3 Statistics English Master

3PO651 Opportunity recognition and Business Model Development 6 Strategy English master

3SG556 Design Thinking and anthropology in strategy 6 Strategy English master

3SG205 Foundations of Business Strategy 6 Strategy English bachelor

3SG408 Strategy 6 Strategy English master

2CR661 Tourism Industry - International Integration and Economic Development Phenomenum 3 Tourism English Master

2CR313 Intercultural Communication in Tourism and Hospitality Industry 3 Tourism English Bachelor

2CR413 Cultural Differences in International Tourism 6 Tourism English Master

2SE272 World Economy - for exchange students 6 World Economics English Bachelor

2SE208 The economic potential of the post-Soviet region - in Russian 6 World Economics Russian Bachelor

2SE305 Cryptocurrencies and other alternative monetary solutions in worldwide practice 3 World Economics English Bachelor

2SE307 Bitcoin usage in business -- practical seminar 3 World Economics English Bachelor

2SE411 Economic Integration of Central Europe to the EU(in English) 6 English master

2SM309 Migration in International Relations 3 English bachelor

3BE214 Personnel Management 1 6 English bachelor

2CR305 Rural Tourism 3 English bachelor

5HD383 Chapters in Economic History 4 English bachelor/master

1BP428 Financial Contracting 3 English Master

1BP451 Financial Derivatives II 4 English Master

2CR308 Geography of Tourism in Czech Republic 3 English Bachelor

2CR417 Online marketing and its application in Tourism industry 3 English

3PE676 Family finance during the world crisis and the demographic slump 6 English Master

3PS670  New Trends in Leadership and Management 4 English Master

5EN759  Public Economics 5 English Bachelor

5EN451 Microeconomics II 6 English Master

2PR151 Introduction to Law 6 English Bachelor

2OP411 Strategic Human Capital Management and Development of Managerial Competencies 3 English Master

3MA645 International Management 6 English Master

3MA690 Business Ethics 6 English Master
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2AJ172 Chinese - Elementary Course B for IBB (A1) 3 Chinese Bachelor
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1FU261 Accountant in Business 3 Accounting English bachelor

1FU301 Fundamentals of Accounting in English 3 Accounting English bachelor

1FU361 Financial reporting under IFRS and U.S.GAAP - Basic Concepts in English 3 Accounting English bachelor

1FU491 Financial reporting under IFRS and U.S.GAAP - Case Studies 3 Accounting English master

1MU363 Accounting for Performance Measurement 3 Accounting English bachelor

3BE226 Audit and Controlling 6 Accounting English bachelor

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.

3BE316 Managerial Accounting and Perfomance Analysis 6 Accounting English bachelor

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.

3AM492 Multicultural Europe 3 Arts Management English master

3AM595 Management and marketing of cultural tourism 3 Arts Management English master

3AM596 Management of cultural tourism in EU 3 Arts Management English master

3AM601 International Art Market 3 Arts Management English master

1BP260 Banking and Financial Institutions 3 Banking English bachelor

1BP491 Insurance Industry and Insurance Products 3 Banking English bachelor/master

1BP464 Bond Theory and Praxis 3 Banking English bachelor/master

11F251 Financial Theory, Policy and Institutions 5 Banking English bachelor

IP_358 Business Strategies 3 Business English master

4EK602 Games and Decisions 3 Decision Theory English master

4DM452 Demography II 3 Demography English master

4DM465 Economic Demography I 3 Demography English master

2MO326 Diplomatic Protokol - in French 3 Diplomacy French bachelor

2SM618 Contemporary Diplomatic Practice - in English 6 Diplomacy English master

4EK610 Introductory Econometrics 6 Econometrics English bachelor

4EK608 Advanced Econometrics 6 Econometrics English master

5HD280 From Kafka to Havel: Introduction into the History and Culture of Czech Lands 3 Economic History English bachelor/master

5HD375 History of Latin America after 1945 3 Economic History English bachelor/master

5HD396 America from Independence to Financial Crisis: Special Topics in U.S. Economic History 4 Economic History English bachelor/master

5HD450 Chapters in History of the Cold War 3 Economic History English bachelor/master

5HD250 Economic History 5 Economic History English bachelor

5HD358 Economic and Political History of Europe in the 20th Century (1918-1991) 3 Economic History English bachelor/master

5HD391

From Empire to Twenty-First Century Britain: Economic and Political Development of Great Britain 

in the 19th and 20th Centuries 4 Economic History English bachelor/master

3SG355 Introduction into Social Cost-Benefit Analysis 6 Economics English bachelor

5EN254 Introduction to Game Theory 4 Economics English bachelor

Provisional list of courses for Exchange students Spring semester 2017: 

University of Economics, Prague
Courses stated below are offered by particular departments and faculties at the University of Economics, Prague in the Spring semester 2017.

For detailed information about the courses, copy the Course code of the selected course 

from the table below and paste it to the link while selecting the semester SS 2016/2017: 

https://insis.vse.cz/katalog/?lang=en

Courses below are sorted by the column Field of study for your better orientation. The list is subject to change.

Students are allowed to register into courses given by all faculties within their level of studies 

(i.e. bachelor students to bachelor courses and master students to master courses).
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5EN354 Discussion Seminar 4 Economics English bachelor

5EN374 Development Economics 5 Economics English bachelor/master

5EN453 Macroeconomics II 6 Economics English master

5HP381 Chapters in Economic Policy 3 Economics English bachelor

5IE251 Institutional Economics 5 Economics English bachelor

5IE252 Economics of Life 5 Economics English bachelor

5IE362 Economics and Psychology I 4 Economics English bachelor/master

5IE363 Economic Geography of the Balkans 3 Economics English bachelor/master

5IE451 Competition Policy and Regulation 6 Economics English bachelor/master

5IE454 Environmental and Energy Economics 3 Economics English master

5EN457 Applied Quantitative Methods II 6 Economics English master

5IE460 Economics of Religion 4 Economics English master

5EN564 Macroeconomics III 6 Economics English master

5IE475 Policy Evaluation and Cost-Benefit Analysis 5 Economics English master

5IE365 Theory and practice of investment process 3 Economics English bachelor/master

5IE375 Drugs and Economics 3 Economics English bachelor/master

5IE470 International Trade 3 Economics English master

5IE472 Natural resources economics and energy policy 3 Economics English bachelor/master

5IE561 Microeconomics III 6 Economics English master

5IE562 Applied Microeconomics 5 Economics English master

2ZP301 Introduction to Environmental Economics and Policy - in English 6 Environmental Policy English bachelor/master

2ZP412 Multicriterial analysis in quality of living and recreation 6 Environmental Policy English bachelor/master

2SE611 Economic Integration of Central Europe to the EU - in English 6 European Integration English master

2SE406 European Economics and Monenatary Union - in German 6 European Integration German master

2SM630 The EU as an actor in international relations 6 European Integration English master

1BP425 International Financial Markets 3 Finance English master

1BP426 Financial Derivatives I 3 Finance English master

1BP450 Credit Risk Modeling and Management 4 Finance English master

1MT357 International Financial Management 6 Finance English bachelor

1MT358 International Financial Management 3 Finance English bachelor

1MT361 Macroeconomic analysis for financial markets 3 Finance English bachelor

1MT363 Financial regulation and risk management 3 Finance English bachelor

1VF203 Public finance 3 Finance English bachelor

1VF461 Fiscal Policy 3 Finance English master

2OP328 Advanced Financial Management Techniques: Application in an International Settings - in English 3 Finance English bachelor

2MO433 Principles of Investment & Security Analysis 3 Finance English master

3BE122 Financial Mathematics 6 Finance English bachelor

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.

3BE224 Taxes 6 Finance English bachelor

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.

3PE665 Valuation and Financing of Investment Projects 6 Finance English master

3PE623 Appraisment of Assets 6 Finance Russian bachelor

2OP320 Human Resources Management in International Context - in English 3 HR Management English bachelor

3PA665 Seminar in HR Management 4 HR Management Russian bachelor/master

3PA670 Ethics in HRM 4 HR Management English master

3PA661 People Management in Multicultural Environment 4 Human Resources English master

3PA662 Human Resource Management Seminar 4 Human Resources English bachelor/master

3PA667 Strategic Leadership and Management of the CSR 4 Human Resources English bachelor/master

3PA668 Quality of Working Life 6 Human Resources English bachelor/master

3BE222 IT Systems 3 Information Management English bachelor

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.

4SA220 Web 2.0 & Social Network Services 4 Information Management English bachelor/master
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4SA431 Information Systems Management 3 Information Management English master

4SA526 New Media and Social Network Services 3 Information Management English master

4SA615 Information Management 6 Information Management English master

4IT525 Enterprise Information Modelling 6 Information Technologies English master

4IT528 Management of Enterprise IT 6 Information Technologies English master

2SM558 China in International Politics and Diplomacy 6 Internatinal Relations English master

2SM658 China in International Politics and Diplomacy 6 Internatinal Relations English master

2SM640 Contested Boundaries in the Middle East and North Africa 3 Internatinal Relations English master

2AJ430 Commercial Correspondence in English (B2) 3 International Business English bachelor

2AJ501 Commercial English (C1) 6 International Business English master

2MO332 Business in Russia - in English 3 International Business English bachelor

2MO336 International Negotiation Strategies: Techniques and Simulations 3 International Business English bachelor

2MO362 International Business Operations 6 International Business English bachelor

2MO343 China's Foreign Trade and Investment Development 3 International Business English bachelor

2MO647 Doing business on Russian market - in English 6 International Business English bachelor

2NJ309 Business Communication (B2/C1) 3 International Business German bachelor

2OP453 Practical Aspects of International Taxation in Relationship to International Trade - in English 6 International Business English master

2MO341  International Transport and Forwarding 3 International Business English bachelor

2OP322 Business Cultures of the Latin American Nations - in English 3 International Business English bachelor

3MA683 Introduction to International Business Communications 3 International Business English bachelor

IP_327 Cultural History of the Czech Lands 7 International Business English bachelor

IP_317 Globalization and World Politics 7 International Business English bachelor/master

2SM271 International Relations for exchange students 6 International Relations English bachelor

2SM308 Model United Nations 3 International Relations English bachelor

2SM411 Asia in International Relations - in English 6 International Relations English master

2SM425 Contemporary International Negotiation Practice 3 International Relations English master

2SM431 Language and Diplomacy 3 International Relations English master

2SM606 Foreign Policy Making and Analysis 6 International Relations English master

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.

2SM607 Theories of International Relations 6 International Relations English master

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.

2SM608 Globalization in International Relations 6 International Relations English master

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.

2SM610 Asia in International Relations 6 International Relations English master

2SM442 Globalised International Relations 3 International Relations English master

2SM371 International Security Relations in the 21st Century - in French 3 International Relations French bachelor

IP_311 Sociological Problems of Contemporary European Society 7 International Relations English bachelor/master

2MO337 International Trade for Exchange Students 6 International Trade English bachelor

2MO643 Intercultural Negotiation - in English 3 International Trade English bachelor/master

2MO646 International Trade for Exchange Students 6 International Trade English master

2AJ416 English Grammar in Use 1 (B2/C1) 3 Language English bachelor

2AJ418 Presenting in English 3 Language English bachelor/master

2AJ509 Anglo-American Academic Writing(C1) 3 Language English master

2NJ107 Intermediate German for Economists 3 (B1) 3 Language German bachelor/master

2NJ111 Intensive German course for Russian speaking beginners (A0/A1) 6 Language Russian/German bachelor

2NJ203 German for Economists 3 (B1/B2) 3 Language German bachelor

2NJ396 Intercultural Awareness and Communication in Business (C1) 3 Language German bachelor

2NJ419 Culture and History of German Speaking Countries (C1) 6 Language German master

2AJ171 Chinese - Elementary Course A for IBB (A1) 3 Language English bachelor

2RO122 Basic French for Economists II 3 Language French/English bachelor

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.
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2RO124 Lower Intermediate French for Economists 2 (A2) 3 Language French/English bachelor

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.

2RO182 Basic Spanish for Economists II 3 Language Spanish/English bachelor

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.

2RO184 Lower Intermediate Spanish for Economists 2 (A2) 3 Language Spanish/English bachelor

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.

2RU131 Elementary Czech for Foreigners (A2) 6 Language Czech bachelor/master

2RU135 Basic Czech for foreigners (A1) 3 Language English bachelor/master

2RO167 Intermediate Spanish for Economists 3 (B1/B2) 3 Language Spanish bachelor

2RO501 Commercial French (B2/C1) 6 Language French master

3BE121 English 2 3 Language English bachelor

2RU303 Russian Conversation for Intermediate 3 Language Russian bachelor/master

4SA628 Czech for Foreigners 4 Language Czech master

2RU304 Russian Conversation for Advanced 3 Language Russian bachelor/master

2RU132 Low Intermediate Czech for Foreigners (B1) 6 Language Czech bachelor/master

2NJ152 Basic German for Economists 2 (A1/A2) 3 Language English/German bachelor

2NJ154 Lower intermediate German for Economists 2 (A2) 3 Language German bachelor

2NJ230 Preparation for Goethe-Zertifikat B2 3 Language Certificate German bachelor

2AJ315 Exam practice for CAE(C1) 3 Languge Certificate English bachelor/master

2AJ316 Exam practice for BEC Vantage 3 Languge Certificate English bachelor/master

2AJ317 Exam practice for BEC Higher(C1) 3 Languge Certificate English bachelor/master

2NJ330 Preparation for Goethe-Zertifikat C1 3 Languge Certificate German master

2RO373 Preparation courses DELE B2 3 Languge Certificate Spanish bachelor

2RO464 Preparation for exam of the Chamber of Commerce Madrid (C1) 6 Languge Certificate Spanish bachelor/master

2PR333 Fudamentals of Spanish Business Law 3 Law Spanish bachelor

3LG622 International Logistics 4 Logistics English master

3LG623 Global Supply Chain Management 6 Logistics English master

3LG625 Maritime and Multimodal Transporation 6 Logistics English master

3LG626 Purchasing 4 Logistics English master

3LG627 Transport 6 Logistics English master

3LG628 Intermodal Transportation 3 Logistics English bachelor

3BE315 Logistics 5 Logistics English bachelor

5EN253 Macroeconomics I. 6 Macroeconomics English bachelor

2MO253 Suply Chain Management 3 Management English bachelor

2MO642 Financial Management in International Business - in English 6 Management English bachelor/master

2OP337 Psychology in Organizations - in English 3 Management English bachelor Please mind the change of the name of this course

2OP405 International Management - in English 6 Management English master

3BE116 Management 4 Management English bachelor

3BE225 Quality, Environment, Health and Safety Management 3 Management English bachelor

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.

3BE323 Organizational architecture 4 Management English bachelor

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.

3BE324 Business Ethics 4 Management English bachelor

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.

3MA640 Business Ethics 6 Management English master

3MA643 Globalization and its economic and social aspects 6 Management English bachelor

3MA666 Organizational Design 7 Management English bachelor/master

3MA669 Organisation Life Cycle Impact on Company's Management 4 Management English master

3MA682 Basics of Project Management 3 Management English bachelor

3MA685 Lean Six Sigma 6 Management English bachelor

3PO641 Modern Trends In Innovation Management 6 Management English master

IP_364 Sales Management 3 Management English master

2OP457 Manager in Intercultural Environment - in English 6 Management English master
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2OP443 Intercultural Communication for Managers - in English 4 Management English master

2OP355 Psychology in Organizations 3 Management German bachelor

61SCM2 Consumer Culture, Marketing Communications and Media 3 Management English bachelor

takes place in Jindřichův Hradec: VSE campus in South Bohemia, more 

info: https://www.fm.vse.cz/en/intensive-courses/

4EK601 Operations Research 3 Management and Logistics English bachelor

2MO338 Branding and (Re)Positioning in International Marketing 3 Marketing English bachelor

2MO339 Essentials of Marketing Research 3 Marketing English bachelor

2MO403 International marketing communications 6 Marketing English master

2MO432 International Marketing for exchange students - in English 6 Marketing English master

2MO434 International Brand Communication Strategy 3 Marketing English master

2MO440 Luxury Marketing 3 Marketing English master

2MO442 Product service feasibility analysis 3 Marketing English master

3BE223 Marketing 1 6 Marketing English bachelor

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.

3MG633 B2B Marketing 3 Marketing English master

4ME218 Computer Graphic and Typesetting 6 Marketing English bachelor

4ME378 Presentation Skills 3 Marketing English bachelor

33F151 Marketing and Business Policy 5 Marketing English bachelor

IP_363 Channel Distribution Marketing 3 Marketing English master

2OP336 Global Consumer Behaviour 3 Marketing English bachelor

IP_357 International Marketing Management System Online(GMMSO): Planning and Strategy 3 Marketing English master online course

3BE123 Microeconomics I 6 Microeconomics English bachelor

The course will be available for registration from February 4, 2017 on 

a first come first served basis.

5EN252 Microeconomics I. 6 Microeconomics English bachelor

2OP424 Negotiation Skills in Management - in German 6 Negotiations German master

2OP321 Effective Communication 3 Negotiations English bachelor

2PL205 Society and Politics in Latin America - in English 3 Politics English bachelor

2PL223 European Politics in Comparative Perspective - in English 3 Politics English bachelor

2PL340 Media in the Process of Modern Political Transformation: the Case of Russia - in English 3 Politics English bachelor

2PL395 Conflict Resolution Simulations in English 3 Politics English bachelor

2PL397 Civil Society and Public Sphere in Europe - in English 3 Politics English bachelor

2PL614 Lobbying in Modern Democracy - in English 6 Politics English master

4EK603 Project Management 3 Project Management English bachelor/master

3PS624 Cross Cultural Communication and Management 3 Psychology English master

3PS625 Sociology of Virtual Organization 6 Psychology English bachelor/master

1DP023 Rhetoric in Business Use 3 Psychology English bachelor/master

4ES526 Understanding economic and social indicators 3 Quantitative/Economic Statistics English master

4MM102 Mathematics for economists 6 Quantitative/Economic Statistics English bachelor

4MM451 Computational Methods and Data Analysis 6 Quantitative/Economic Statistics English master

5RE254 Regional Economics 6 Regional Economics English bachelor/master

2AJ503 American Civilization (C1) 6 Regional Studies English bachelor/master

2RU305 Economic Life in Russia 3 Regional Studies Russian bachelor/master

2OP463 Retail War: negotiation simulation - in English 3 Retail Business English master

3BE314 Entrepreneurship 6 SME's Management English bachelor

4ST441 Statistical Methods and Capital Markets 3 Statistics English master

4ST608 Introduction to Financial and Insurance Mathematics 6 Statistics English bachelor/master

4ST616 Regression 6 Statistics English master

4ST625 Probabilistic and statistical methods in non-life insurance 6 Statistics English master

4ST630 Probability and Mathematical Statistics 2 6 Statistics English master

4ST650 Advanced Statistical Methods 3 Statistics English master
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3PO651 Opportunity recognition and Business Model Development 6 Strategy English master

3SG205 Foundations of Business Strategy 6 Strategy English bachelor

3SG408 Strategy 6 Strategy English master

3SG556 Design Thinking and anthropology in strategy 6 Strategy English master

2MO428 International mergers and acquisitions - in English 3 Strategy English master

1VF462 Taxation of International Employment 3 Taxation, finance, accounting English master

2AJ419 Introduction to China's History and Culture 3 Tourism English bachelor

2CR313 Intercultural Communication in Tourism and Hospitality Industry 3 Tourism English bachelor

2CR316 Position of the Czech Republic in World Tourism – Study trip abroad 3 Tourism English bachelor

2CR317 Introduction to online marketing in Tourism industry 3 Tourism English bachelor

2CR413 Cultural Differences in International Tourism 6 Tourism English master

2CR416 Trends in World Tourism – Study Trip abroad 3 Tourism English master

2CR661 Tourism Industry-Internat. Integration and Ec.Devel. Phenom. 3 Tourism English master

2SE208 The economic potential of the post-Soviet region - in Russian 6 World Economics Russian bachelor

2SE305 Cryptocurrencies and other alternative monetary solutions in worldwide practice 3 World Economics English bachelor

2SE431 Competing in Global Markets 3 World Economics English master

2SE253 World Economy Trends 4 World Economics English bachelor

2SE307 Bitcoin usage in business -- practical seminar 3 World Economics English bachelor

2SE329 Economic and Environmental Sustainability in the Far East 3 World Economics English bachelor

2SE633 Economic Geography and Development of Emerging Markets 3 World Economy English master

2CR305 Rural Tourism 3 English bachelor

2PR313 EU Competition Law and Antitrust Economics 3 English bachelor

2PR417 EPSO Tests Preparation Course 3 English master

5IE458 Game Theory 6 English bachelor/master

5IE462 Behavioral Economics 6 English bachelor/master

1FP580 Corporate Finance and Strategic Investments 3 English master

2OP338 Management across Cultures 3 English bachelor

2OP251 Retail Management 9 English bachelor
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